undertake with a view to improving, developing, rendering valuable or turning to account any property
real or personal belonging to the Company or in which the company may be interested.

IV. The liability of the members is limited.

V.    The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs 89,00,00,000 (Rupees Eighty Nine Crores) divided 
into 17,80,00,000 (Seventeen Crores Eighty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five) each* 

*The Authorized Share Capital of the Company has been altered pursuant to Ordinary Resolution passed in Extra 
Ordinary General Meeting of the members of the Company held on 24th March 2018. 

We, the several persons whose names and addresses are subscribed hereto, are desirous of being formed into a